

Contact: Carolyn Courtney City of Dover Parks and Recreation P.O. Box 475 Dover, DE 19903 Phone: 302- 736-7050 www.cityofdover.com ccourtney@dover.de.us

June 13, 2019

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Dover Park Basketball Court Temporarily Closed for Site Improvements

Pardon the interruption while we make improvements to the Dover Park basketball courts.

The basketball court at Dover Park, located at 1210 White Oak Road, Dover is temporarily closed. In the next few days, you will notice the old basketball goals coming out and the court area being resurfaced and painted. New basketball goals will also be installed. We anticipate the project to be completed by June 30, 2019.

For additional information, contact the City of Dover Parks and Recreation Department at 736-7050 or visit our website at <u>www.cityofdover.com</u>.